CONTRACT APPROVAL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION Name: Nassau Oaks Volunteer Address: 56300 Nassau Oaks Cir	Fire Department	Callahan	(Con	CONTRACT TRACKING NO. CM2234-A6 32011
Mudi cas.		City	State	Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name:	Craig M. Herr		Title: Chief	
Tel#: (904) 568-8885 Fax:		Email:	nassauoaks	vfd@windstream.net
Contract Name: Nassau Oaks VFD Amendment No. 6/S	Reserve/Support		Contract V	alue: \$1.00 per year
Contract Dates : From:to	o: Sta	itus: New _	X Renew X	Amend#WA/Task Order
How Procured: Sole Source Si	ingle Source ITB	RFPRF	Q Coop.	Other
BARY	9/30/22 TOT UANT TO NASSAU 9-17-1	COUNTY PURC	MENT AMOUNT: HASING POLICY Fire Rescue	
Department Head Signature	I	Date	Submitting	
2.	9/22/20	21 (04224522-54	
Procurement 3. Megan Dielel Office of Management & Budge 4. Michael S. Mullin County Attorney/Contract Management	9/22/20 et I 9/22/2	Date	Funding So	irce/ Acct #
Comments:	,			
COU!	NTY MANAGER – F		RE APPROVAL /22/2021	
Taco Pope	1-[1	The of the continue of the con	Date	
Copy: Depa Proce Offic Cour	ACT MANAGEMEN c's Services; Contract crement ce of Management & l ty Attorney/Contract c Finance	tor (original or ce Budget		ows:

AMENDMENT NO. 6 / SIXTH EXTENSION TO THE RESERVE/SUPPORT AGREEMENT FOR THE NASSAU OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this 20th day of October ..., 2021 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and BOARD OF DIRECTOR OF NASSAU OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, 56300 Nassau Oaks Drive, Callahan, Florida 32011, (hereinafter referred to as "Nassau Oaks").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated August 24, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the terms of the Agreement were extended on an annual basis beginning October 1, 2016 and ending September 30, 2021; and

WHEREAS, a recommendation by the Fire Chief is hereby made to the Board of County Commissioners to extend the terms of the Agreement for an additional one (1) year period beginning October 1, 2021 and ending September 30, 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- In accordance with paragraph 11 of the Agreement for Nassau Oaks Volunteer Fire
 Department dated August 24, 2015, the performance period is hereby extended for
 an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 2021 and ending September 30,
 2022.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD	OF COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS	OF
NASSAU	COUNTY, FI	LORIDA	

BY:

THOMAS R. FORD

Its: Chairman

ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S

SIGNATURE:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney:

NASSAU OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

ITS: CHIEF

PRINTED NAME: LOVENA

9/23/2021

ITS: PRESIDENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS